RESOLUTION No._ 186218

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of The City of San Diegb as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated December 20, 1965 h@ﬁggﬁggﬂg'
filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No.
and which was issued in connection with the contract between The
City of San Diego and L. L. Hawkins and Sons for remodelling
Palisades Park Restrooms, and which contract is contained in
Document No. 689676, on file in the office of said City Clerk,
be, and the same is hereby approved; and the changes therein set
forth amounting to an increase in the contract price of $470. 00

be, and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the request contained in said
Change Order No. 1 for an exten51on of time of 90 days, to-wit,
to and including March 15, 1966, in which to complete said contract,
be, and the same is hereby approved, and the time of completion
under said contract is hereby extended to March 15, 1966.

Presented by ‘// Z{/ ? ' Ao

APPROVED: EDWARD T. BUTLER, ¢ity Attorney

. sooh ad is M. Wolfshdimer, Deputy

Aud.Cert.#9247 FEB 1 -

Clh/l/20/66 Passed and adopted by The Council of The City of San Dieg"o on 1 1966 Y

by the following vote:
Councilmen Yeas Nays . Excused Absent
Helen R. Cobb E‘J/ 0 , al (]
Ivor de Kirby @/ U O O
Harry F. Scheidle [}2/ O O O
Tom Hom @/ J 0 O
Floyd L. Morrow g Ol J O
Jack Walsh ‘Z/ g 0J O
Allen Hitch EIZ]/ U O d
Mike Schaefer @/ ] U O
7 0 O O

Mayor Frank E. Curran

AUTHENTICATED BY:

FRANK E. CURRAN :
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

{

(Seal) .~ PHILLIP ACKER

Cit Clerk of The City of San Diego, Cahforma

SAM Difgo CALIFDRNIA

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California
e 695440 JAN 31 1966
FEB 1- 1966 )b
Resolution
Number 1 8E218  Adopted

Filed

FORM CC- 1265-8B
(11/65)

‘P




,

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY‘that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § ‘ _ Fund

Auditor and Comptroller of . -
The City of San Diego, Calif.

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirerﬁéqts of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the pﬁrpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § __470.00 Increase ﬁW

X

Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.

Fund 24,5 Dept./Activity_56,10 Approp.R 184455 Cost Acct. __ 17495  Object 3300
Purpose Change Order # 1 P.O. 26981 Remodel Pallisades Park Restrooms
Vendor L.L. Hawkins and Sons

Dated __January 14 1966

86218 CERTIFICATE NO. __9247

FORM AC-361 (8.60) | , | FEB_ - 1966



